714 427 7799 10/31/2006 8:40 AM PAGE 6/019 Fax Server lell & Wilmer L.L.P. Orange County

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	10-31-20	06 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
0H5B No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P06A/REV03		Patent and Trademark
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	insisi list saiss men tert	• • •
To the Director of the United St	10332927	75ia attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shunji Tanaka and Keishi Fukumoto		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Shubji Fallaka Bhu Kebbi Fukumow	f-507	Name: Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
	0	Address: 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho, 3-chome
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No	Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Hyogo State/Prov.:
Other		Country: Japan ZIP: 650-8670
Execution Date: July 17 2003		
Execution Date: July 17, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) Ves 2 No
	1634-39	B. Patent No.(s)
6/15/2003 FTDH11 00000017 192814 10634 1 FC:8021 40.00 W	463.4-39 Additional numbers	Yes 🖾 No
6/15/2003 6T0H11 00000017 192614 10634 1 FC:8021 40.00 M 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	Additional numbers	Yes No Fotal number of applications and patents involved:
6/15/2003 FT0H11 00000017 192614 10634 1 FC:8021 40.00 W 5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6/15/2003 6T0H11 00000017 192614 10634 1 FC:8021 40.00 M 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	Additional numbers	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.60 C Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
6/15/2003 FT0H11 00000017 192814 10634 1 FC:8021 40.00 M 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Joseph W. Price	Additional numbers	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
 6/15/2003 FT0H11 00000017 192814 10634 1 FC:8021 40.00 M 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 	Additional numbers correspondence led:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.60 C Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
 6/15/2003 FT0H11 00000017 192814 10634 1 FC:8021 40.00 M 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: SNELL & WILMER LLP 	Additional numbers correspondence led:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Carecised - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
6/15/2003 FT0H11 00000017 192814 10634 11 FC:8021 40.00 M 10634 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main and the should be main the should be sh	Additional numbers correspondence led:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 C Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
6/15/2003 FT0H11 00000017 192814 10634 11 FC:8021 40.00 M 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: SNELL & WILMER LLP 1920 Main Street, Suite 12 City: Irvine	Additional numbers correspondence led:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.60 C Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814
6/15/2003 FT0H11 00000017 192814 10634 11 FC:8021 40.00 M 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 25,124 Address: SNELL & WILMER LLP 1920 Main Street, Snite 12 City: Irvine S	Additional numbers correspondence led:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
M/15/2003 FT0H11 00000017 192814 10634 11 FC:8021 40.00 M 10634 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main concerning document should be main Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: SNELL & WILMER LLP 1920 Main Street, Suite 12 City: Irvine S S Quartery: USA 2 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	Additional numbers correspondence led:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Muthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
6/15/2003 FT0H11 00000017 192814 10634 1 FC:8021 40.00 M 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main and signature. Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: SNELL & WILMER LLP 1920 Main Street, Suite 12 City: Irvine S Ountry: USA 2 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	Additional numbers correspondence led:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
M/15/2003 FT0H11 00000017 192814 10634 1 FC:8021 40.00 M 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main and struct should be main and signature. Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: SNELL & WILMER LLP 1920 Main Street, Suite 12 City: Irvine S S Quarter of the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Joseph W. Price	Additional numbers correspondence led:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ISE THIS SPACE tion is frie and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 5, 2003
M/15/2003 FT0H11 00000017 192814 10634 1 FC:8021 40.00 M 1 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main concerning document should be main Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: SNELL & WILMER LLP 1920 Main Street, Suite 12 City: Irvine S Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Joseph W. Price Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers correspondence led: 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.60 C Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Muthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ISE THIS SPACE tion is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 5, 2003 Signature
M/15/2003 FT0H11 00000017 192814 10634 1 FC:8021 40.00 M 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main concerning document should be main Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: SNELL & WILMER LLP 1920 Main Street, Suite 12 City: Irvine S S Country: USA 2 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Joseph W. Price Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers correspondence led:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 C Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Muthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE tion is frie and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 5, 2003 Signature Ver sheet, attachment and
M/15/2003 FT0H11 00000017 192814 10634 1 FC: 8021 40.00 M 5. 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main concerning document. Name: Joseph W. Price 9. Statement and signature. 70 the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Joseph W. Price Name of Person Signing Tothe best of main comparison concerning document. 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	Additional numbers Correspondence led: D0 Correspondence led: D0 Content of the foregoing informat Mail Stop Assignment Director of the Initial Stop Assignment Director of the Unitial Statement Director of	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 C Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Muthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE tion is frie and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 5, 2003 Signature Ver sheet, attachment and
M/15/2003 FT0H11 00000017 192814 10634 1 FC:8021 40.00 M 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main the concerning document. Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: SNELL & WILMER LLP 1920 Main Street, Suite 12 City: Irvine S Country: USA 2 9. Statement and signature. 7 To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Joseph W. Price Name of Person Signing Tot	Additional numbers Correspondence led: D0 Correspondence led: D0 Content of the foregoing informat Mail Stop Assignment Director of the Initial Stop Assignment Director of the Unitial Statement Director of	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 C Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Muthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE tion is frie and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 5, 2003 Signature Ver sheet, attachment and

PATENT REEL: 018467 FRAME: 0820 714 427 7799 10/31/2006 8:40 AM PAGE 16/019 Fax Server nell & Wilmer L.L.P. Orange County

ASSIGNMENŤ

Whereas, I/We,

Shunji TANAKA and Keishi FUKUMOTO, both of

HYOGO, JAPAN

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Combination Indicator Assembly in Vehicle Instrument Panel

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

July 17, 2003 ; and

Whereas,

KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, HYOGO 650-8670 JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to so by the assignee.

Date: July 17, 2003	s Munji Tanala
Date: July 17, 2003	s Keishi Fukumoto
Date:	\$/
Date:	\$/
Date:	s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima face evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. \$ 261)

PATENT REEL: 018467 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 08/05/2003